

Social Compliance

Silgan Closures, member of Silgan Holdings Inc., is a global leading supplier of metal, plastic and composite closures for the food and beverages industry.

Silgan Closures recognizes its responsibilities as a global producer of packaging materials and services, and is committed to being a responsible corporate citizen. We confirm that all our locations are compliant with the common international guidelines and principles, such as the OECD Guidelines for Multinational Enterprises, ILO and UN conventions, the ETI and BSCI code.

SEDEX & ECOVADIS

Because of various approaches in our branch to handle Social Compliance and sustainability, we at Silgan Closures have decided to join the Supplier Ethical Compliance Exchange (SEDEX) and ECOVADIS. We do therefore refrain to sign individual ethical questionnaires and confirmation letters.

Silgan Closures' Membership

SEDEX is a membership organisation for companies that commit themselves to continuous improvement of the ethical performance of their supply chains. Through a membership, more details on our Compliance performance are available, such as self-assessment and external audit results. Please feel free to contact the SEDEX organisation with our registration number ZC1002644.

Silgan Closures GmbH

President & General Manager

Markus Laurenz Vice President Sales & Marketing

Issued January 2020